
Year	Contaminant	Highest Single Measurement	Lowest Monthly % of Samples Meeting Limits	Turbidity Limits	Typical Source
2020	Turbidity (NTU)	0.51	100 %	0.3	Soil runoff.

Total Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA **Fecal Coliform** REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO FECAL COLIFORM BACTERIA

Secondary and Other Constituents Not Regulated No associated adverse health effects)

Year	Contaminant	Our Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	Limit	Typical Source
2020	Aluminum (ppm)	0.008	0.008	0.008	0.2	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2020	Calcium (ppm)	18.8	18.8	18.8	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2020	Chloride (ppm)	15.8	15.8	15.8	300	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity.
2016	Copper (ppm)	0.001	0.001	0.001	1	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives
2016	Hardness as Ca/Mg (ppm)	43.1	43.1	43.1	NA	Naturally occurring calcium and magnesium.
2020	Magnesium (ppm)	3.7	3.7	3.7	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2020	Manganese (ppm)	0.0031	0.0031	0.0031	0.05	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2020	Sodium (ppm)	20.5	20.5	20.5	NA	Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity.
2020	Sulfate (ppm)	46.9	46.9	46.9	300	Naturally occurring; common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity.

2020	Total Alkalinity as CaCO3 (ppm)	50.3	35.4	58	NA	Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts.
2020	Total Dissolved Solids (ppm)	150	150	150	1000	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.
2020	Total Hardness as CaCO3 (ppm)	62.3	62.3	62.3	NA	Naturally occurring calcium.
2020	Zinc (ppm)	0.0053	0.0053	0.0053	5	Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry.

Violations

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
FAILURE SUBMIT OEL REPORT FOR TTHM	02/25/2020	03/23/2020	We failed to submit our operational evaluation level (OEL) report to our regulator. The report is needed to determine best treatment practices necessary to minimize possible future exceedences of TTHM.